noting limited gathering opportunities and a need for 
proactive engagement. 

The next DHHAB meeting is scheduled for November 8, 2025, when further 
updates are expected. 

B. Update on the Deaf Awareness Day event held on September 27, 2025. 

Deaf Awareness Day on September 27, 2025 drew one hundred twenty five 
(125) attendees, marking a successful turnout.  The day opened with remarks 
from Board Chair Charlotte Townsend and a speech by Dr. Angel Ramos, 
principal of the Hawai’i School for the Deaf and the Blind.  A panel of five (5) 
Deaf community members shared personal stories about communication